L080000080409

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
•				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
,				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
A. LUNT				
AUG 2 2 2008				
EXAMINES				

Office Use Only



800134585778

08/21/08--01010--004 **130.00

IN AUG 21 A 9: 45
SECRETARY OF STATE,
LLAHASSEF, FI OBIRA

. COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of C			
SUBJECT: Mechi	ProTech USA, LL0	0	
	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	tter to the following:	
RANDY J	. CROSSON		
		(Name of Person)	
MechPro	Tech USA, LLC		
		(Firm/Company)	
3826 Sug	ar Lane		
		(Address)	
Sarasota,	FL 34235		ZION SECT ALLIZ
	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)	7 TO 100
For further information	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	21 A
Randy J. Crosson		at (941) 957-4131	
(Name	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephon	ne Number)
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Ce (additional copy is enclosed) Ce	50.00 Filing Fee, ortificate of Status & ortified Copy ditional copy is enclosed)
, n, ñ	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
		the second second second	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
MechProTech USA, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3826 Sugar Lane	935 N. Beneva Road Suite 609-31
Sarasota, FL 34235	Sarasota, FL 34232
	gistered agent are:
Sarasota, FL 34235	FL
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, statutes relating to the proper and complete per	ccept service of process for the above stated limited is certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and ered egent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGRM	RANDY J. CROSSON	
	3826 Sugar Lane	
	Sarasota, FL 34235	
MGRM	STUART TURNER	
	3826 Sugar Lane	
	Sarasota, FL 34235	
MGRM	DARREL L. TONKIN	
	22 Van Dyk Road	
	Boksburg, 1459 Gauteng, South Africa, 🚟	T
	(C)	- 1
	\$ A. S.	Time to the same of the same o
	—————————————————————————————————————	Comments (1 + 0
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(Use attachment if necessary)	مسيد اين المسيد	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>August 18, 2008</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)



(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

RANDY J. CROSSON

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)